HOLLY T. SHIKADA 4017

Attorney General of Hawai'i

KIMBERLY T. GUIDRY 7813

Solicitor General of Hawai'i

ROBERT T. NAKATSUJI 6743

KALIKO'ONALANI D. FERNANDES 9964

KENDALL J. MOSER 6515

Deputy Attorneys General Department of the Attorney

General, State of Hawai'i

425 Queen Street

Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813

Tel: (808) 586-1494

E-mail: kimberly.t.guidry@hawaii.gov

robert.t.nakatsuji@hawaii.gov kaliko.d.fernandes@hawaii.gov kendall.j.moser@hawaii.gov

Attorneys for HOLLY T. SHIKADA, in her official capacity as Attorney General of Hawai'i

### IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

#### FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAI'I

RONALD G. LIVINGSTON; MICHAEL J. BOTELLO; KITIYA M. SHIROMA; JACOB STEWART; and HAWAII RIFLE ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiffs,

v.

ARTHUR J. LOGAN, in his official capacity as Police Chief of the City & County of Honolulu; CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU; and HOLLY T. SHIKADA, in her official

CIVIL NO. 19-00157 JMS-RT

ERRATA TO DEFENDANT HOLLY T. SHIKADA'S NOTICE OF SIGNIFICANT DEVELOPMENTS; CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Judge: Hon. J. Michael Seabright

Trial Date: None

capacity as Attorney General of Hawai'i,

Defendants.

## ERRATA TO DEFENDANT HOLLY T. SHIKADA'S NOTICE OF SIGNIFICANT DEVELOPMENTS

Defendant HOLLY T. SHIKADA,<sup>1</sup> in her official capacity as Attorney General of Hawai'i ("**Defendant Shikada**"), filed her Notice of Significant Developments on September 6, 2022. *See* ECF 60, 60-1, 60-2, 60-3.

However, instead of filing only her Certificate of Service as ECF 60-3, due to an inadvertent clerical error, Defendant Shikada re-filed the entire set of documents (the Notice of Significant Developments; Declaration of Kimberly T. Guidry; Exhibit "A"; Certificate of Service) as ECF 60-3.

The correct version of ECF 60-3 should only be the Certificate of Service, and Defendant Shikada asks this Court to simply disregard the superfluous pages.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, September 7, 2022.

/s/ Kimberly T. Guidry

KIMBERLY T. GUIDRY ROBERT T. NAKATSUJI KALIKOʻONALANI D. FERNANDES KENDALL J. MOSER

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> In accordance with Rule 25(d) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Chief of Police Arthur J. Logan is automatically substituted for former Chief of Police Susan Ballard, and Attorney General Holly T. Shikada is automatically substituted for former Attorney General Clare E. Connors.

Attorneys for Defendant HOLLY T. SHIKADA, in her official capacity as Attorney General of Hawai'i

# IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAI'I

RONALD G. LIVINGSTON; MICHAEL J. BOTELLO; KITIYA M. SHIROMA; JACOB STEWART; and HAWAII RIFLE ASSOCIATION,

CIVIL NO. 19-00157 JMS-RT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Plaintiffs,

v.

ARTHUR J. LOGAN, in his official capacity as Police Chief of the City & County of Honolulu; CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU; and HOLLY T. SHIKADA, in her official capacity as Attorney General of Hawai'i,

Defendants.

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served electronically through the Court's CM/ECF system or conventionally by mailing copies via US Mail, postage prepaid, or by personal service, upon the following:

James Hochberg, Esq. 700 Bishop Street, Suite 2100 Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813

Tel: (808) 256-7382

E-mail: jim@jameshochberglaw.com

and

C.D. Michel, Esq.
Sean A. Brady, Esq.
Matthew D. Cubeiro, Esq.
180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200
Long Beach, California 90802
Tel: (562) 216-4444

E-mail: cmichel@michellawyers.com sbrady@michellawyers.com mcubeiro@michellawyers.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs RONALD G. LIVINGSTON; MICHAEL J. BOTELLO; KITIYA M. SHIROMA; JACOB STEWART; HAWAII RIFLE ASSOCIATION

Daniel M. Gluck, Esq.
Robert M. Kohn, Esq.
Nicolette Winter, Esq.
Department of the Corporation Counsel
530 South King Street, Room 110
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813
Tel: (808) 768-5234
E-mail: daniel m gluck@honolulu.gov

E-mail: daniel.m.gluck@honolulu.gov robert.kohn@honolulu.gov nwinter@honolulu.gov

Attorneys for Defendants ARTHUR J. LOGAN, in his official capacity as Police Chief of the City & County of Honolulu; CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, September 7, 2022.

/s/ Kimberly T. Guidry

KIMBERLY T. GUIDRY ROBERT T. NAKATSUJI KALIKOʻONALANI D. FERNANDES KENDALL J. MOSER

Attorneys for Defendant HOLLY T. SHIKADA, in her official capacity as Attorney General of Hawai'i